

## Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 489.3323  
**Description:** Install 2 leaching basins and restore road and slopes  
**Location:** Hill Drive-Lawrence Twp.  
**Projects(s):** 489.3323

| Rank | Bidder                                | Total Bid   | % Over Low | % Over Est. |
|------|---------------------------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 0    | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                   | \$44,070.00 | 43.43%     | 0.00%       |
| 1    | (02235) Caporossi Construction L.L.C. | \$30,725.00 | 0.00%      | -30.28%     |
| 2    | (_00123) Rain or Drain                | \$49,992.00 | 62.70%     | 13.43%      |
| 3    | (_0002) Remington Excavating          | \$99,800.00 | 224.81%    | 126.45%     |

| Line | Pay Item Code               | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |            | (1) Caporossi Construction L.L.C. |            | (2) Rain or Drain |             |
|------|-----------------------------|----------|-------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|-------------------|-------------|
|      |                             |          |       | Bid Price               | Total      | Bid Price                         | Total      | Bid Price         | Total       |
| 0001 | 1100001                     | 1        | LSUM  | \$5,500.00              | \$5,500.00 | \$1,500.00                        | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00        | \$2,500.00  |
|      | Mobilization, Max           |          |       |                         |            |                                   |            |                   |             |
| 0002 | 2050030                     | 5        | Sta   | \$1,000.00              | \$5,000.00 | \$400.00                          | \$2,000.00 | \$2,400.00        | \$12,000.00 |
|      | Machine Grading ,Mod        |          |       |                         |            |                                   |            |                   |             |
| 0003 | 2080036                     | 20       | Ft    | \$3.50                  | \$70.00    | \$6.25                            | \$125.00   | \$35.00           | \$700.00    |
|      | Erosion Control, Silt Fence |          |       |                         |            |                                   |            |                   |             |

| Line               | Pay Item Code   | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                    | (1) Caporossi Construction L.L.C. |                    | (2) Rain or Drain |                    |
|--------------------|---|----------|-------|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|
|                    |   |          |       | Bid Price               | Total              | Bid Price                         | Total              | Bid Price         | Total              |
| 0004               | 3020002   | 10       | Cyd   | \$75.00                 | \$750.00           | \$50.00                           | \$500.00           | \$30.00           | \$300.00           |
|                    | Aggregate Base, LM  |          |       |                         |                    |                                   |                    |                   |                    |
| 0005               | 4020005   | 70       | Ft    | \$100.00                | \$7,000.00         | \$90.00                           | \$6,300.00         | \$135.00          | \$9,450.00         |
|                    | Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Tr Det A Perf. (SLCPP)              |          |       |                         |                    |                                   |                    |                   |                    |
| 0006               | 4030035   | 2        | Ea    | \$750.00                | \$1,500.00         | \$650.00                          | \$1,300.00         | \$500.00          | \$1,000.00         |
|                    | Dr Structure Cover, Type E                                |          |       |                         |                    |                                   |                    |                   |                    |
| 0007               | 4030210   | 2        | Ea    | \$7,500.00              | \$15,000.00        | \$5,000.00                        | \$10,000.00        | \$8,000.00        | \$16,000.00        |
|                    | Dr Structure, 48 inch dia Leaching                        |          |       |                         |                    |                                   |                    |                   |                    |
| 0008               | 4030250   | 6        | Ft    | \$375.00                | \$2,250.00         | \$700.00                          | \$4,200.00         | \$782.00          | \$4,692.00         |
|                    | Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot |          |       |                         |                    |                                   |                    |                   |                    |
| 0009               | 8106751   | 1        | LS    | \$4,500.00              | \$4,500.00         | \$4,300.00                        | \$4,300.00         | \$2,500.00        | \$2,500.00         |
|                    | Slope Restoration, Mod                                    |          |       |                         |                    |                                   |                    |                   |                    |
| 0010               | 8120170   | 1        | LSUM  | \$2,500.00              | \$2,500.00         | \$500.00                          | \$500.00           | \$850.00          | \$850.00           |
|                    | Minor Traf Devices  |          |       |                         |                    |                                   |                    |                   |                    |
| <b>Bid Totals:</b> |   |          |       |                         | <b>\$44,070.00</b> |                                   | <b>\$30,725.00</b> |                   | <b>\$49,992.00</b> |

| Line               | Pay Item Code   | Quantity | Units | (3) Remington Excavating |                    | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
|--------------------|---|----------|-------|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|
|                    |   |          |       | Bid Price                | Total              |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| 0001               | 1100001   | 1        | LSUM  | \$5,000.00               | \$5,000.00         |           |       | \$0.00    |       | \$0.00    |       |
|                    | Mobilization, Max   |          |       |                          |                    |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| 0002               | 2050030   | 5        | Sta   | \$2,500.00               | \$12,500.00        |           |       | \$0.00    |       | \$0.00    |       |
|                    | Machine Grading ,Mod                                      |          |       |                          |                    |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| 0003               | 2080036   | 20       | Ft    | \$10.00                  | \$200.00           |           |       | \$0.00    |       | \$0.00    |       |
|                    | Erosion Control, Silt Fence                               |          |       |                          |                    |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| 0004               | 3020002   | 10       | Cyd   | \$60.00                  | \$600.00           |           |       | \$0.00    |       | \$0.00    |       |
|                    | Aggregate Base, LM  |          |       |                          |                    |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| 0005               | 4020005   | 70       | Ft    | \$230.00                 | \$16,100.00        |           |       | \$0.00    |       | \$0.00    |       |
|                    | Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Tr Det A Perf. (SLCPP)              |          |       |                          |                    |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| 0006               | 4030035   | 2        | Ea    | \$800.00                 | \$1,600.00         |           |       | \$0.00    |       | \$0.00    |       |
|                    | Dr Structure Cover, Type E                                |          |       |                          |                    |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| 0007               | 4030210   | 2        | Ea    | \$17,500.00              | \$35,000.00        |           |       | \$0.00    |       | \$0.00    |       |
|                    | Dr Structure, 48 inch dia Leaching                        |          |       |                          |                    |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| 0008               | 4030250   | 6        | Ft    | \$4,000.00               | \$24,000.00        |           |       | \$0.00    |       | \$0.00    |       |
|                    | Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot |          |       |                          |                    |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| 0009               | 8106751   | 1        | LS    | \$4,000.00               | \$4,000.00         |           |       | \$0.00    |       | \$0.00    |       |
|                    | Slope Restoration, Mod                                    |          |       |                          |                    |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| 0010               | 8120170   | 1        | LSUM  | \$800.00                 | \$800.00           |           |       | \$0.00    |       | \$0.00    |       |
|                    | Minor Traf Devices  |          |       |                          |                    |           |       |           |       |           |       |
| <b>Bid Totals:</b> |   |          |       |                          | <b>\$99,800.00</b> |           |       |           |       |           |       |